Three Simple Steps. Protect Your Practice.

- Identify a case.
- Make a pledge on that case.
- If your case is successful, complete your pledge.

The **Evergreen Fund** allows AAJ to **protect** the viability of the **civil justice system** now and in the future. Evergreen Fund contributions support AAJ in its **fight against corporate defendants** that continue to spend endless resources to eliminate your practice and the rights of your clients.

IT IS DESIGNED SPECIFICALLY FOR PLAINTIFF TRIAL LAWYERS.

On a yearly basis, you identify cases or litigations that you're working on and pledge to AAJ a percentage or sum certain from a settlement or verdict. If and only if you are successful, you fulfill your pledge.

Every contribution to the Evergreen Fund is recognized in the following ways:

- Recognition by the President and CEO during prestigious AAJ events/meetings
- Personal invitation to the Evergreen Fund Reception at convention
- Recognition at convention and board meetings
- Highly visible convention displays
- Distinguished lapel pin

EVERGREEN

- Recognition in TRIAL magazine
- Recognition on the AAJ Evergreen web page

For more information, visit www.justice.org/evergreen. Contact us at Evergreen.Fund@justice.org.



American Association for Justice Evergreen Fund

A PROMISING CASE YOU ARE WORKING ON:

Case / Parties' Names							
Jurisdiction	dictionExpected Settlement Date						
○ Med/Mal ○ Nursin	ng Home \odot Trucking \odot Pharma/Device \odot Auto \odot Products \odot Class Action \odot Other						
Is there an AAJ resource that might be helpful to your case?							
MAKE THE EVER	GREEN PLEDGE:						
Case / Parties' Names							
Jurisdiction	ictionExpected Settlement Date						
○ Select	%						
\bigcirc Please have someone contact me to discuss							
Donate Now:							
NameFirm							
Address	Phone						
Email							
\bigcirc I have enclosed a ch	eck made payable to "AAJ" with a memo line: Evergreen Fund						

○ Other \$_____ ○ Please have someone contact me to discuss

Charge my credit card:

○ American Express	\bigcirc Mastercard	\bigcirc Visa	\bigcirc Discover		
Credit Card Number_				Expiration Date	CVV
Cardholder Name					
Signature					

PLEASE RETURN THIS FORM:

BY MAIL:

LOCKBOX ADDRESS: American Association for Justice PO Box 820747 Philadelphia, PA 19182-0747 FEDEX / UPS LOCKBOX ADDRESS: PNC Bank C/O American Association for Justice Lockbox Number 820747 525 Fellowship Rd, Ste 330 Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054-3415 **BY EMAIL:** Evergreen.Fund@justice.org

BY FAX: 202-965-4689



AAJ is a not-for-profit 501(c)(6) corporation. Therefore, dues and contributions paid to the American Association for Justice (AAJ) are not deductible as charitable contributions for income tax purposes. However, they may be deductible as ordinary and necessary business expenses subject to restrictions imposed as a result of AAJ's lobbying activities. In 2024, AAJ estimates that the portion of dues, fees, and other similar amounts that it receives that are allocable to AAJ's lobbying expenditures is 34%. Accordingly, 66% of fees, dues, and contributions to AAJ may be deducted as ordinary and necessary business expenses. Members should consult their tax advisor to confirm their eligible deductions.

www.justice.org/evergreen